

Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre Expands to Offer Customers a Brand New Shopping Experience

Yorkton, SK, May 3, 2016 –Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre on Broadway Street East has expanded to offer customers a superior shopping experience. New store features include a heated drive-through warehouse, a brand new Home Expressions department and an on-site interior designer.

The transformation began last July and the location now features 21,000 square feet of retail space plus a huge warehouse of about 8,000 square feet, providing more product selection and service space for customers.

"Our service is the best in Yorkton," says Jeff Myrowich, Dealer-Owner, Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre. "We wanted to provide homeowners and contractors with a one-stop shop for all of their building and home decorating needs. Our store enables shoppers to get their desired products and services right in their hometown."

The family-run hardware store has been providing residents with exceptional service since 1979. The larger centre now offers customers double the shopping space and double the products.

To mark the completion of the renovation project, Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre will host a special ribbon-cutting ceremony on Thursday, May 5, 2016 at 9 a.m. Home Hardware Stores Limited CEO Terry Davis will join the Mayor of Yorkton and city councillors for the celebration.

Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre will also host a 3-day sale beginning May 5, 2016. Customers will be offered savings of 50% off on a wide range of items.

WHAT: Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre Grand Opening Celebration

WHEN: Thursday May 5, 2016. Special ribbon-cutting ceremony 9 a.m.

WHERE: Yorkton Home Hardware Building Centre

145 Broadway Street, E.

Yorkton, SK

About Home Hardware Stores Limited:

Home Hardware Stores Limited is Canada's largest Dealer-owned hardware, lumber, building materials and furniture cooperative with close to 1,100 stores under the Home Hardware, Home Building Centre, Home Hardware Building Centre and Home Furniture banners with annual retail sales of over \$5.8 billion. Founded in 1964 in rural St. Jacobs, Ontario, Home Hardware remains 100% Canadian owned and operated. Through the Home Hardware network, Dealer-Owners have access to 100,000 quality, brand name and private label products, a state-of-the-art distribution system and extensive marketing and training programs. Offering a mix of tradition and innovation, Home Hardware Stores Limited has received designation as one of Canada's Best Corporate Cultures and Best Managed Companies and is committed to providing local communities with superior service and expert advice. More information about the company is available at <a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/journal.org/10

For further information, please contact:

Trisha Owens, Public Relations Coordinator, Home Hardware Stores Limited. (519) 664-2252 ext. 6676

trisha.owens@homehardware.ca